
CAUSE NO. 2022-78816 

ASTRO TECH SERVICES, LLC § IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 
Plaintiff, §  

 §  
v. § HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS 
 §  
HARTMAN INCOME REIT §  
MANAGEMENT, INC. §  
             Defendant. § 113TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT  

 

NOTICE OF NON-SUIT 

COMES NOW Plaintiff ASTRO TECH SERVICES, LLC and in the above-styled and 

numbered cause, and announces to the Court that it no longer desires to prosecute the claims 

alleged in this lawsuit.  Plaintiff requests that all claims be dismissed with prejudice.  

WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, Plaintiff prays that the Court enter an order 

dismissing all claims alleged in this lawsuit, with prejudice, and for each party to bear its own 

costs and fees.    

     Respectfully Submitted,   
      
     WALDRON & SCHNEIDER, PLLC 
 

By: _/s/ Janina Wojtkowski__________ 
       RICHARD A. SIMMONS 
       State Bar No. 24003600 
       rsimmons@ws-law.com 
       JANINA WOJTKOWSKI   
       State Bar No. 24121209   
       janina@ws-law.com 
       15150 Middlebrook Drive 
       Houston, Texas 77058 
       Phone: (281) 488-4438 
       Fax: (281) 488-4597 

     COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF 
 

 
 
 
 

 

5/15/2024 10:59 AM
Marilyn Burgess - District Clerk Harris County

Envelope No. 87759556
By: Mariyah Fritz

Filed: 5/15/2024 10:59 AM
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been served in 
accordance with the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure on this 15th day of May, 2024. 

 
 

/s/ Janina Wojtkowski   
        JANINA WOJTKOWSKI 
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Automated Certificate of eService
This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system.
The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system
on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing
certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a
certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

Janina Wojtkowski
Bar No. 24121209
janina@ws-law.com
Envelope ID: 87759556
Filing Code Description: Notice
Filing Description: Notice of Non-Suit
Status as of 5/15/2024 11:01 AM CST

Case Contacts

Name

Mary Markantonis

Dean Pappas

Jacquelyn Compton

Hope Burnett-Furlow

Janina Wojtkowski

Lisa M.Teachey

Tanisha Doublin

Missy Kershaw

Justin McGee

BarNumber Email

mmarkantonis@dgplawfirm.com

dpappas@dgplawfirm.com

admin@dgplawfirm.com

hfurlow@dgplawfirm.com

janina@ws-law.com

lteachey@dgplawfirm.com

tdoublin@dgplawfirm.com

mkershaw@hi-reit.com

jmcgee@hi-reit.com
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